
Session Alterations January – March 2026 

 

Saturday 10th January 

No training for Regional, County, Competition, Jnr Competition, Juniors 3 & 4. 

Club Squad: 08.00-09.00 @ Claygate Pool 

Sunday 11th January 

No training for Regional, County, Competition, Jnr Competition, Juniors 4 

Monday 12th January 

No training for Juniors 4 

Saturday 24th January 

Regional & County Squads: Land Training from 07.45-08.45 and Pool Session from 09.00-11.00 @ LEH 

Sunday 25th January 

Regional & County Squads: 17.30-19.30 @ Reed’s School 

Sunday 1st February 

Regional Squad: 15.00-17.00 @ Surrey Sports Park 

Saturday 7th February 

No training for Regional, County, Competition, Jnr Competition, Juniors 1-4, Academy 1-3 

Foundation 2: 12.00-13.00 @ Claygate 

Sunday 8th February  

No training for Regional, County, Competition, Jnr Competition, Junior 1 & 4, Academy 2 & 3 

Monday 9th February 

No training for Juniors 4 

Sunday 15th February 

Regional Squad: 15.00-17.00 @ Surrey Sports Park 

All other sessions will run as per the published timetable during the February half term 

Sunday 1st March 

Regional Squad: 15.00-17.00 @ Surrey Sports Park 

Friday 6th March 

Juniors 1: 19.45-20.45 @ New Malden 

Saturday 7th March 

No training for Jnr Comp, Juniors 1-4, Academy 1-3, Foundation 2, Club Squad 



Sunday 8th March 

Regional Squad: 13.00-15.00 @ Aldershot Garrison 

Juniors 4: 16.30-18.00 @ Hurst 

Juniors 1: No Training 

Saturday 21st March 

No training for Regional, Competition, County & Juniors 4 

Sunday 22nd March 

No training for Regional, Competition, County & Juniors 4 

Monday 23rd March 

No training for Juniors 4 

 


